

FOI REF: 14520 RESPONSE SENT: 23/07/2024

## Request:

Please provide data for the following financial years and, where possible, distinguish between children and adults - 2024/2025 (So Far); 2023/2024; 2022/2023; 2021/2022

- 1 How many individuals in family households (households with dependent children) have died in temporary accommodation?
- 2 How many families have been housed temporarily (temporary accommodation) outside of your local authority area?
- 3 What is the furthest away from the local authority area, someone has been housed temporarily?
- 4 How many families have or are currently living temporarily (temporary accommodation) in a studio flat?

## Response:

- 1 Zero for all years
- 2 Zero for all years
- 3 n/a
- 4 2024/2025 1
  - 2023/2024 2
  - 2022/2023 1
  - 2021/2022 2